

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 19994 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5480/2011

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI PRAKASH @ BILLU Respondent(s)  
(For stay of contempt proceedings)

Date: 12/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anup G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Let the contempt proceedings remain stayed for a  
period of six weeks from today.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER